
                     
 

BNPM/NCB/OM-EIS 
/896/2018-19 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

Operation & Maintenance of Electrical Installation 
Systems at BNPMIPL, Mysuru 

    Sheet 1 of 4 
 

 ISSUE 
R1 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 DATED 28.02.2019 

FOR 

TENDER No.  

BNPM/NCB/OM-EIS/896/2018-19 DATED 01.02.2019 

FOR 

Operation & Maintenance of Electrical Installation Systems at BNPMIPL, Mysuru 

PURCHASER : BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

SERVICES : O&M – ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SYSTEMS 

LOCATION : BNPM PLANT, MYSURU, KARNATAKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                     
BNPM/NCB/OM-EIS 

/896/2018-19 
 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

Operation & Maintenance of Electrical Installation 
Systems at BNPMIPL, Mysuru 

          Sheet 2 of 4 
 

 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 1. Details provided in this corrigendum shall override those mentioned in the tender no. BNPM/NCB/OM-EIS/896/2018-19 Dated: 01.02.2019 2. Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. BNPM/NCB/ OM-EIS/896/2018-19 Dated: 01.02.2019 shall remain unchanged.  3. Due date of bid submission: Closing date and time for receipt of tenders 11.03.2019; 1600 Hrs. Time and date of opening of techno-commercial bid 11.03.2019; 1630 Hrs. 
 4. Clarification to bidders’ queries: 

Sl. No. Bidders Queries 
Action/Clarification incorporated 

in this Corrigendum 

1. 

Section VII: Technical Specifications: Point no. 6: Other General works relating to above are as under: (ii). Contractor should carry out minor electrical wiring, fixing of electrical equipment like Ceiling fan, Exhaust fan, Tube light fitting and installation of any other small electrical equipment, alterations including casing and capping for wiring, cable laying etc.  Point no. 6.1: Repair & Maintenance Works:  All major repair and maintenance has to be attended by the Contractor. If any replacement of parts, cabling work (including laying of new cables), major overhaul, Motor rewinding etc. to be carried out by the contractor' however cost incurred on account of purchase of major items / spares, motor rewinding and major repair shall be reimbursed to the Contractor, on production of necessary documents like bills paid on those account subject to proper approval from BNPM officers.   

(i) Minor cable laying works related to all types of cable laying works till 50 Sq.mm and above 50Sq.mm cable laying is major work. However, any alteration work above 50sq.mm involving existing manpower will be in the scope of the vendor.  (ii) Any type of cable laying work above 50 sq.mm, major overhaul, motor rewinding etc. will be reimbursed to the contractor on submission of documents like bills paid.  Further in case of emergency breakdown/ shutdown any major work which is not mentioned in the scope of the work but carried out by the vendor is reimbursable.   



                     
BNPM/NCB/OM-EIS 

/896/2018-19 
 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

Operation & Maintenance of Electrical Installation 
Systems at BNPMIPL, Mysuru 

          Sheet 3 of 4 
 

 

 In context to above point  (i) Which is the minor work and major work in cable laying and other related works in the installed electrical system.  (ii) Which type of cable laying work are reimbursable to contractor and Minor work means what is the cable size and specifications of small electrical equipments. 

2. 

Section VII: Technical Specifications: Point no. 6: Other General works relating to above are as under: (ix) Carry out testing and calibration of all protective relays and conduct simulations for annunciation & tripping for ensuring healthiness of protective devices and control circuitry on annual basis at both substations. Charges towards these services shall be borne by the contractor.  In context to the above point (i) Total no. of relays with specification required 

 (i) There are 38 Nos. of Numerical Relays and 184 Nos. of Electro Mechanical Relays required to tested and calibrated.  

3. 

Section VII: Technical Specifications: Point no. 6.7: Tools & Tackles: Tools and Tackles required for operation and maintenance has to be arranged and maintained by the contractor. A list of tools and tackles, which the tenderer supply shall obtain a Returnable Gate pass and such items may be taken back after the completion of the Contract.  In context to the above point (i) List of Tools & Tackles required as per BNPM standards. 

(i) All the tools and tackles required for O&M of 66kV yard and maintenance of electrical installation system as mentioned in the scope to be supplied like Multimeters, Clamp Meters, Insulation tester analogue/digital up to 10KV level, Crimping tools up to 16sqmm, 185sq.mm and 300Sq.mm , pliers & strippers, files of different grades, Spanners and Ratchet tool set, Chisels & Hammers, Screw Driver & Allen keys, etc. 
4. Section V: SCC Additional clause added to SCC Section V: SCC - (Additional clause added as point no. 42) During shift, Canteen facility at subsidised rate (i.e. at present Rs. 



                     
BNPM/NCB/OM-EIS 

/896/2018-19 
 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

Operation & Maintenance of Electrical Installation 
Systems at BNPMIPL, Mysuru 

          Sheet 4 of 4 
 

 

150/- per person per month is deducted and which may vary time to time) will be provided to the contract labours. Other fooding arrangement are to be borne by the contractor only. 5. Section XI: PRICE SCHEDULE FORM: B-3 needs revision for total monthly salary Section XI: PRICE SCHEDULE FORM: B-3 has been revised and the same has been provided below 



 

 

(TO BE FILLED ONLINE ONLY THROUGH E_PORTAL) 

(A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted along with pre-qualification & techno-commercial offer) Dear Sir,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       FORM: B-3 
Sub: Price bid for Operation & Maintenance of Electrical Installation Systems at BNPMIPL, Mysuru 

Ref: Tender No. BNPM/NCB/OM-EIS/896/2018-19 dated 01.02.2019 We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit breakup of price bid (quoted in FORM: B-2, Schedule no.1) as under: 
Sch. No. Description UOM Qty (Basic + VDA) per day  (INR) 

Total salary per month (INR) PF Contribution @13% ESI Contribution @ 4.75% 
Compensation for earned leave per month Bonus per month Total salary per month (Basic+VDA+PF+ESI+EL+Bonus) 

A B C D E F=E*26 G=F*13% H=F*4.75% I=E*15/12 J=F*8.33% K=(F+G+H+I+J)*D 1 Supervisor(Highly Skilled) No. 1        2 Electrician (Skilled) No. 9        3 Helper (Unskilled) No. 6        Manpower deployment charges for Operation & Maintenance (24/7 Hrs) of Electrical Installation System as per technical specifications & complete scope of work (Including PF, ESI, leave salary & bonus) with required manpower (16 personnel’s)  
Note: 1. Price quoted here in FORM: B-3 is breakup of manpower deployment price quoted in FORM: B-2 (Schedule no. 1) and as such the price in FORM: B-3 & 
FORM: B-2 (Schedule no. 1) shall remain same. It may be noted that L-1 status shall be arrived on the basis of total effective price quoted in FORM: B-1 only. 
2. Total salary per month shall be paid on actual attendance only but for evaluation purpose no. of days has been considered as uniform 26 days. 
3. Compensation of Earned leave shall be calculated considering 1 EL for 20 working days. 
4. Bonus shall be calculated @ 8.33% on the wages paid or Rs. 7,000/- whichever is higher. 
5. It may be noted that price quoted here shall be in compliance with Minimum wages & VDA rate notifications issued by Office of the Chief Labour 
Commissioner(C), Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India. 

Seal (                                             )  Name Signature with Date Note: i) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions / Counter conditions are liable for rejection. ii) Multiple / Variable rate for single item, would lead to rejection of offer. 
(To be signed & stamped and submitted along with Techno-commercial Bid Part –I)



 

 

 


